Maryland Casino
Slot Machine Revenue

Total December 2024

TOTAL
FY2025 TO DATE

MGM National Harbor
December 2024

MGM National Harbor
FY2025 to date

Live! Casino & Hotel
December 2024

2,305

Live! Casino & Hotel
FY2025 to date

Horseshoe
December 2024

3,800

Horseshoe Casino
FY2025 to date

Hollywood Casino
December 2024

1,348

Hollywood Casino
FY2025 to date

Ocean Downs Casino
December 2024

730

Ocean Downs Casino
FY2025 to date

Rocky Gap Casino Resort
December 2024

Rocky Gap Casino Resort
FY2025 to date

December 2024 Casino Revenue Worksheet — SLOT MACHINES

$112,081,995.26

EDUCATION
TRUST

$42,609,819.33

MARYLAND LOTTERY

AND GAMING

HORSE
RACING

$7,851,657.92

LOCAL
IMPACT
GRANTS

$6,169,770.42

ML&G
OPERATIONAL
EXPENSES

$1,119,504.80

Small,
Minority,
Women
Business
/Commerce

$1,682,545.10

CASINO
SHARE

$52,648,697.69

$605.12

$682,188,358.46

$43,297,754.43

$258,631,669.49
41%
$17,773,091.48

$47,793,603.38
7%
$3,033,506.32

$37,556,287.06
5.5%
$2,383,744.06

$6,812,901.66
1%
$432,385.66

$10,241,807.25
1.5%
$650,058.21

$321,152,089.62
44%
$19,024,968.70

$367.29

$259,133,331.25

$43,312,413.45

$106,399,796.68
36%
$15,610,721.61

$18,158,997.65
7%
$3,033,897.02

$14,269,812.75
5.5%
$2,383,985.48

$2,586,963.44
1%
$432,673.48

$3,891,369.86
1.5%
$650,136.88

$113,826,390.87
49%
$21,200,998.98

$222.52

$259,947,746.20

$93,701,271.00

$18,209,684.70

$14,308,986.01

$2,596,512.51

$3,902,181.18

$127,229,110.80

$273.02

$240.88

38% 7% 5.5% 1% 1.5% 47%
$9,305,327.14 $3,538,564.14 $651,669.76 $512,056.87 $92,987.30 $139,645.87 $4,370,403.20
$57,112,635.41 $21,722,559.31 $4,000,193.84 $3,143,247.71 $570,613.13 $857,202.73 $26,818,818.69

43% 7% 5.5% 1% 1.5% 42%
$6,183,391.58 $2,660,515.13 $433,059.95 $340,284.35 $61,784.46 $92,800.33 $2,594,947.36
$36,890,730.96 $15,873,185.59 $2,583,717.46 $2,030,204.67 $368,603.68 $553,664.58 $15,481,354.98

$6,480,902.63

$2,076,891.78

$453,966.86

$356,719.57

$64,741.56

$97,281.03

$3,431,301.83

$177.74

$44,754,587.29

$3,502,206.03

$14,339,463.82

$950,035.19

$3,134,640.93

$245,558.01

$2,463,119.90

$192,980.09

$447,141.45

$34,932.34

$671,723.22

$52,622.78

$23,698,497.97

$2,026,077.62

634
- $24,349,327.35

$6,595,393.09

$1,706,368.80

$1,340,916.02

$243,067.45

$365,665.68

$14,097,916.31

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes. Therefore, dollar amounts may differ from statutory

percentages.



Maryland Casino
Table Game Revenue

TOTAL December 2024

TOTAL FY2025 Year to Date

MGM National Harbor
December 2024

December 2024 Casino Revenue Worksheet — TABLE GAMES

NUMBER
OF
NON-
BANKED
TABLES

NUMBER
OF
BANKED
TABLES

NON-
BANKED
TABLES WPT

BANKED
TABLES WPT

$5,696.68

$1,234.28

MGM National Harbor
FY2025 TO DATE

Live! Casino & Hotel
December 2024

129 50 $3,634.73 $829.18

Live! Casino & Hotel
FY2025 TO DATE

BANKED
TABLES

$48,399,103.55

NON-BANKED
TABLES

$3,624,151.00

$52,023,254.55

EDUCATION
TRUST
FUND

$7,803,488.18

LOCAL
JURISDICTIONS

$2,601,162.73

CASINO
SHARE

$41,618,603.64

$281,650,007.71

$28,432,126.79

$22,170,243.50

$1,913,134.00

$303,820,251.21

$30,345,260.79

$45,573,037.69

$4,551,789.12

$15,191,012.57

$1,517,263.04

$243,056,200.95

$24,276,208.63

$151,438,620.11

$11,749,919.50

$163,188,539.61

$24,478,280.94

$8,159,426.99

$130,550,831.68

$14,535,269.14

$1,285,223.00

$15,820,492.14

$2,373,073.82

$791,024.61

$12,656,393.71

Horseshoe Casino
December 2024

$94,290,137.79

$7,899,831.00

$102,189,968.79

$15,328,495.32

$5,109,498.45

$81,751,975.02

92 23 $1,276.25

$404.46

Horseshoe Casino
FY2025 TO DATE

Hollywood Casino
December 2024

17 6

$1,543.87 $738.80

Hollywood Casino
FY2025 TO DATE

Rocky Gap Casino Resort
December 2024

16 0 $801.75 $0.00

Rocky Gap Casino Resort
FY2025 TO DATE

Ocean Downs Casino
December 2024

19 0 $985.66

$0.00

Ocean Downs Casino
FY2025 TO DATE

|

]

$3,639,864.72 $288,378.00 $3,928,242.72 $589,236.41 $196,412.13 $3,142,594.18
$23,405,448.95 $1,684,317.00 $25,089,765.95 $3,763,464.89 $1,254,488.29 $20,071,812.77
$813,618.25 $137,416.00 $951,034.25 $142,655.14 $47,551.71 $760,827.40
$5,477,257.88 $836,176.00 $6,313,433.88 $947,015.08 $315,671.70 $5,050,747.10
$397,669.36 $0.00 $397,669.36 $59,650.40 $19,883.47 $318,135.49
$2,553,396.81 $0.00 $2,553,396.81 $383,009.53 $127,669.83 $2,042,717.45
$580,555.29 $0.00 $580,555.29 $87,083.29 $29,027.77 $464,444.23
$4,485,146.17 $0.00 $4,485,146.17 $672,771.93 $224,257.31 $3,588,116.93




