

December 2024 Casino Revenue Worksheet – SLOT MACHINES

Maryland Casino Slot Machine Revenue	# OF SLOTS	WIN PER UNIT (WPU)	TOTAL	EDUCATION TRUST FUND	HORSE RACING	LOCAL IMPACT GRANTS	ML&G OPERATIONAL EXPENSES	Small, Minority, Women Business /Commerce	CASINO SHARE
Total December 2024			\$112,081,995.26	\$42,609,819.33	\$7,851,657.92	\$6,169,770.42	\$1,119,504.80	\$1,682,545.10	\$52,648,697.69
TOTAL FY2025 TO DATE			\$682,188,358.46	\$258,631,669.49	\$47,793,603.38	\$37,556,287.06	\$6,812,901.66	\$10,241,807.25	\$321,152,089.62
				41%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	44%
MGM National Harbor December 2024	2,305	\$605.12	\$43,297,754.43	\$17,773,091.48	\$3,033,506.32	\$2,383,744.06	\$432,385.66	\$650,058.21	\$19,024,968.70
MGM National Harbor FY2025 to date			\$259,133,331.25	\$106,399,796.68	\$18,158,997.65	\$14,269,812.75	\$2,586,963.44	\$3,891,369.86	\$113,826,390.87
				36%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	49%
Live! Casino & Hotel December 2024	3,800	\$367.29	\$43,312,413.45	\$15,610,721.61	\$3,033,897.02	\$2,383,985.48	\$432,673.48	\$650,136.88	\$21,200,998.98
Live! Casino & Hotel FY2025 to date			\$259,947,746.20	\$93,701,271.00	\$18,209,684.70	\$14,308,986.01	\$2,596,512.51	\$3,902,181.18	\$127,229,110.80
				38%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	47%
Horseshoe December 2024	1,348	\$222.52	\$9,305,327.14	\$3,538,564.14	\$651,669.76	\$512,056.87	\$92,987.30	\$139,645.87	\$4,370,403.20
Horseshoe Casino FY2025 to date			\$57,112,635.41	\$21,722,559.31	\$4,000,193.84	\$3,143,247.71	\$570,613.13	\$857,202.73	\$26,818,818.69
				43%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	42%
Hollywood Casino December 2024	730	\$273.02	\$6,183,391.58	\$2,660,515.13	\$433,059.95	\$340,284.35	\$61,784.46	\$92,800.33	\$2,594,947.36
Hollywood Casino FY2025 to date			\$36,890,730.96	\$15,873,185.59	\$2,583,717.46	\$2,030,204.67	\$368,603.68	\$553,664.58	\$15,481,354.98
				32%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	53%
Ocean Downs Casino December 2024	867	\$240.88	\$6,480,902.63	\$2,076,891.78	\$453,966.86	\$356,719.57	\$64,741.56	\$97,281.03	\$3,431,301.83
Ocean Downs Casino FY2025 to date			\$44,754,587.29	\$14,339,463.82	\$3,134,640.93	\$2,463,119.90	\$447,141.45	\$671,723.22	\$23,698,497.97
				27%	7.0%	5.50%	1%	1.50%	58%
Rocky Gap Casino Resort December 2024	634	\$177.74	\$3,502,206.03	\$950,035.19	\$245,558.01	\$192,980.09	\$34,932.34	\$52,622.78	\$2,026,077.62
Rocky Gap Casino Resort FY2025 to date	034		\$24,349,327.35	\$6,595,393.09	\$1,706,368.80	\$1,340,916.02	\$243,067.45	\$365,665.68	\$14,097,916.31

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes. Therefore, dollar amounts may differ from statutory percentages.

December 2024 Casino Revenue Worksheet – TABLE GAMES

Maryland Casino Table Game Revenue	NUMBER OF BANKED TABLES	NUMBER OF NON- BANKED TABLES	BANKED TABLES WPT	NON- BANKED TABLES WPT	BANKED TABLES	NON-BANKED TABLES	TOTAL	EDUCATION TRUST FUND	LOCAL JURISDICTIONS	CASINO SHARE
TOTAL December 2024					\$48,399,103.55	\$3,624,151.00	\$52,023,254.55	\$7,803,488.18	\$2,601,162.73	\$41,618,603.64
TOTAL FY2025 Year to Date					\$281,650,007.71	\$22,170,243.50	\$303,820,251.21	\$45,573,037.69	\$15,191,012.57	\$243,056,200.95
								15%	5%	80%
MGM National Harbor December 2024	161	50	\$5,696.68	\$1,234.28	\$28,432,126.79	\$1,913,134.00	\$30,345,260.79	\$4,551,789.12	\$1,517,263.04	\$24,276,208.63
MGM National Harbor FY2025 TO DATE					\$151,438,620.11	\$11,749,919.50	\$163,188,539.61	\$24,478,280.94	\$8,159,426.99	\$130,550,831.68
Live! Casino & Hotel December 2024	129	50	\$3,634.73	\$829.18	\$14,535,269.14	\$1,285,223.00	\$15,820,492.14	\$2,373,073.82	\$791,024.61	\$12,656,393.71
Live! Casino & Hotel FY2025 TO DATE					\$94,290,137.79	\$7,899,831.00	\$102,189,968.79	\$15,328,495.32	\$5,109,498.45	\$81,751,975.02
Horseshoe Casino December 2024	92	23	\$1,276.25	\$404.46	\$3,639,864.72	\$288,378.00	\$3,928,242.72	\$589,236.41	\$196,412.13	\$3,142,594.18
Horseshoe Casino FY2025 TO DATE					\$23,405,448.95	\$1,684,317.00	\$25,089,765.95	\$3,763,464.89	\$1,254,488.29	\$20,071,812.77
Hollywood Casino December 2024	17	6	\$1,543.87	\$738.80	\$813,618.25	\$137,416.00	\$951,034.25	\$142,655.14	\$47,551.71	\$760,827.40
Hollywood Casino FY2025 TO DATE					\$5,477,257.88	\$836,176.00	\$6,313,433.88	\$947,015.08	\$315,671.70	\$5,050,747.10
Rocky Gap Casino Resort December 2024	16	0	\$801.75	\$0.00	\$397,669.36	\$0.00	\$397,669.36	\$59,650.40	\$19,883.47	\$318,135.49
Rocky Gap Casino Resort FY2025 TO DATE					\$2,553,396.81	\$0.00	\$2,553,396.81	\$383,009.53	\$127,669.83	\$2,042,717.45
Ocean Downs Casino December 2024	19	0	\$985.66	\$0.00	\$580,555.29	\$0.00	\$580,555.29	\$87,083.29	\$29,027.77	\$464,444.23
Ocean Downs Casino FY2025 TO DATE					\$4,485,146.17	\$0.00	\$4,485,146.17	\$672,771.93	\$224,257.31	\$3,588,116.93